1. MACHINE FRAME & MIS
GLELERE 3L




Rel, INole Part No. , E. C. Amit.
Ne. |y i Drescripiion o @ B )] il {4 i:ﬁ
1 B3101=158-000 FACE PLATE EETE] 1
2 A1132=025=000 FACE PLATE SET SCREW 9T FARL 1
X | T eTenI=0sT=000" [FACE PLATE PIN - #3419 ricty 1
& | 01| BY109=05T=-M0OD THROAT PLATE (3/4) Nu4s 374 11
5 §5=-2111010=-Tp SCREW 11/44=40 L=9,5 ThTH3L,* 14/ 44=-40 La®,S 1
b B110A=051=000 THROAT PLATE PIM nY{e pie*sy 1
7 $5=8090430=-5p SCREW 974&k=40 L=g E334* V/bh=40 L=& 1
& B1190=05T=0A0 BED SLIDE ASM, Anrusy 93 1

=057= TEEE'E{TEE PRI E 17
i B1111=051=040 BED THROAT SPRINE ASM, An*udd pea 2% {13
1T | 01| B1112=057=M00 BED SLIDE LEFT 374 AS*USLT ES*Y %74 1
12 | 201 B1113=057=-N00 BED SLIDE RIGHT 374 AnTUsd 4% 74 1
13 B1114=517=000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN TFPUTTE = 1
14 81131=057=000 FRAME THREAG GUIDE. LOWER TEFITE 55 1
5 55-3070410-5P SCREW 9764-,0 Lu=g C.12/62 55-2090710=5p
16 B19131=158=000 WEEDLE THREAD GUIDE (LOWER) TFPITALT 1
17 55-T0P0540-5p SCREW F/64-40 L=5 FhE5aLe ?
14 B1150=156=000 TGP COVER Fuid 1
19 B1152=051=000 WASHER Fud9 ALemaps 3 1
20 S0=0630241=50D HINGE SCREW Ds &.30 H= 2.4 F*0au* Deh,% A=F.4 1
B 4 BT1s5=-057=- Ic F¥ AqhnJo" 1
22 BI157=00%=040 DIL CUP ASM, L4 Y rALAYDe NI 1
21 $5=7110410-5M SCREW 11/44=40 La=g ThESFIL* 11/464=40 Lub 1
24 B1290=-057=A00 PIM £33 NA"I9*RT b 3
25 B1290=057=6ae SPRING BL*q NA*ZLT j* 2 1
26 B1p31=158=000 TOF COVER INTERMEDIATE AL*H NA*IORTHD Fusfd |
=21 =5p SCREW 11/Hpk=40 Laf, % YEASILT T1/65=40 LaN.5 )
28 B1292=-057=000 SIDE COVER 2% NATZI*NT 7019 1
29 §5-2110920-5p SCREW 11/44=40 L=8,5 TLTI2" 11/64=-40G L=8,5% 3
o B129I=05T=0B0 GEAR ASH, ME*H NAEZIRT /NY FE i
31 B1293=057=AA0 GEAR ASM.. LARGE BLAH NRREANLT ATRNT 9* g {13
NE 55-&6&1%10-5? SCREW 1/&=~&0 L=13 ES3UY 1/4=40 L=13 {13
33 CE5=Add =3P SCREW 1/4=80 L=11 [ F 17 - LeTT &b
14 B12¢a~05T=-0A0Q GEAR ASH.. SHALL Ku*5 NA*Ipo*nY w3= 9E (1)
15 55-B660670=5p SCREW 1/4=40 L= 4,1 FAILY 1/4=40 Lsb, 1 (1)
T4 CE=R4s0410=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=a& AL 104=40 L=6 (13
37 B1295=057=000 AUXILIARY HAMD WHEEL SHAFT BUSHING E&5*3 AP*RILFD 29N 1
18 §5=0151410=-Cp SCREY 15/64=28 Lul4 DUNIR* Lk 168 /64~-28 L=14C 1
L] B1203=081=000 OIL FELT G LA T, IL90 ATl 3 i
a0 B1296=057=000 THRLST PLATE Abra NACTIOLT 253 1
&1 L5-20F0710=5p SCREW 9/4b=40 L=V TRTHIL* S744=-40 L=T &
&2 B1297=0857=040 DRIVING SHAFT ASH, w3 AR RIL* 20y 2E 1
&y B1299=057=000 AUXTILIARY HAND WHEEL 3 NATZOY LT 1
& & 5=T1H1040=5 BCREW 1/74=2& L= §,% LY 1) Lads L=9.5 1
| &5 = - E P E TE*4% C 1
LT £$5=-T111120=-5p S5CREM 11/864=-40 L=10.5 FREI2L* 11/64=60 L=10,.5 &
&7 BEZOE=-158=0A0 THREAD WIMBER TENSION BRACKET ASM, B4k PuTAt4 9F i
LR BIZ0E=158=000 THREAD WINODER TENSION BRACKET AL FFUTAAY 13
59 43219=2%2=-000 BOBBIN WINODEH TEWNSION POST FET® fFFT=LE" = (13
50 WS=6110310=-5p NUT 11/ 64=40 oY T9F 11 /784=L0 (1)
B Zil-e%e- B0BBIN WINDER TERSTOW SFRTHG TFFT=5 "% T3]
52 B32146=047=-000 BOOBIN WINDER TENSTON WUT TE¥a=4 19 (13
5% B3214=047=000 BORWIN WINDEM TENSTON DISE fEfa=L 95 (2:
5 & £§5=7110810=5p SCREW ThESIL* 11/784=L0 L=B .5 1
5% $5=4080710=5p SCREW 1/B=4L& L= 4,9 E33L* 1/B=LL Lcok,5 1
S8 i B 10=5p HUT 19/6&=4&0 O R2T9r 11/ 66=60 1
57 BdS10=-158=-000 THREAD WINDER THREAD GUIGE i 1
54 5§=7090710=5p SCREW 9/646=40 L= 4.8 TREIILY 9i8h=40 L=6,8 1
-1 BI&01=057 =000 KNEE LIFTER FRONT LEVER E9*Pry* F3 1
&0 B3L03=03T=000 EPRING ET*F¥* FIn*a 1
61 S0=08036%1=5p HiNGE SCREW O= 8 He 4.1 Aruau* peld Hwg 3 1
b B3L04=057=000 Pk E4*Pa* FIE®a 1
[} =05 7= (PN ETYFI™ oo v ol 1
i BYe05=-05T=-000 FHOMT LEYER LATCH MAMDLE TI¥1 1TILNC - 1
65 §5-8110750-5p SCREW 11/764=40 L= 4,5 FARL* 11/64=40 L=6,5 Fs
b B3406-0C57=000 KNEE LIFTER FRONT LEVER LATCH YIT3 MMIL 1
47 BlL0B=057=000 ENEELIFTER FROMT LEVER LATCH SPRING JIF3 19142 ji*32 1
&8 C5=064L0846A=5B THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=5, 35 wsl AFAF27 D=§ 35 u=8 oI 1
$S-ETTO0320-5F SCREW T1/64=40 L= 1,2 FAILY T1784=L0 L=1,¢ (&)
70 B3409=057=000 S=SHAPED HOOK A Eh*d n1ae 1

Note [GEEE) 001 ... For LG-158 standare gauge [3/4")

LG-15812k ¥ = L R(3/47)




7 MAIN SHAFT & SAFETY CLUTCH COMPONENTS
. RLERER

:l. ‘\._-" _\__._\_1' =

T e T 'l._-"1|
TR 1
ek (1



Y

Kef. |Note Part No. < . E C . J'}"E:I'II-_II
i £ . CsCraplion s A M,
Mo, P o i crip 2 6 1 Wi rly
1 B1905=057=080 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH, lsapsy nz 1
F B1905=05¥=000 THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER FuL* o (1) |
b ] B19056-051=0A0 TAKE=\UP LEVER PIH ASM, FUErL tarEen A= (11
& ' CA=-3030000=00 01L WICK R (0,17
5 BI90TF=057-0A0 TAKE=UP LEVER CONNECTIDN ASM, TICE®S AS5qrrusg o=z 04}
] CQ=X0X0000=-00 DIL WICK e 7] (0,11
T B1906=05F=000 SCREW Tt ANAR IR LY AR AT 1
8 B1201=158=000 MAIN SHAFT anLen 1
9 B1202=051-0DA0 MAIN SHAFT BUSHIMG. FRONT ASM, DOLR S DrAan At 1
10 B1ZD4-0%1-=000 GIL WICK DOEYF VIAGR 1un 0,17
11 B1203=051=000 O0IL FELT PILHE TIARE TInb i
12 Ei=8151550=5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=15 FARL® 15/84=2R L=1® |
13 E1205=0%1=000 THRUST HASHER DAL TIAIK fens g 1
14 B1Z203~158=-040 BUSHING ASM,. INTERMEQBIATE ROLTI ThAAL (11 o= 1
15 B1204-051=000 0T Wi1E 4 A I 8 e T (0,11
16 BTZ0T=-TSE=BA0 BUSHING ASM,, INTERHEDIATE I ITnAGL (2 S= T
1 7 E-leﬂl;__ug-l_,l:'uﬂ ':'!L HWICE ':":I:_-'*..":" ?Ij'ﬂ.ll 15 {ﬂ.‘I}
14 $5=R152030=5p SCREW  15/84=728 Lapo FARL® 15/64-28 L=20 F
19 B1276=05¥=040 BUSHING AEM, . REAR DOLYR SLOAFL o= 1
20 B1204=051=000 DIL WICE SRLRD TG 354 {0,9%
21 S5-4152030=5p SCREM  15/64=-78 L=70 FAIL*™ 15 /8L =2R L=3A 1
il BTE0E=057T-T00-2 | COUNTEBWETENT FEVEER D 7
3 35-B&81450=TP SCREW /3-8 L=14 FERL O IF<28 La1é 1
24, B1207=08F=000 FIH JUPLTIEY £y |
2% B1Z210=051=0A0 HEEDLE BAR CRANK PIH ASH, NUP*= PSuygpesy n= 3
g B1204=05%1=000 QIL HICK DULRD FIAIL Iny (0,11
| 27 S5=R640E10=Tp SCREW 1/4=40 L=8 FEIL* 1/6=L0 LeB i
ib Sh=g660530=Tp SCREW 1J5=80 L= 4.5 FAILY TS4=40 Lag4,5 1
2% B1408=05F=000 HEEDLE BAR CRAWK kOO NUR* = BFamy e 1
I B1450=05T7=040 UPPER FEED ECCENTRIC A5M, Do%PUNL 2= ]
31 SE-RAA0ATO=5p SCREN  1/4=40 L= 4,1 PLXZ* 974~40 |6, (11
3z EEi-fed40&1D=-TP SCREW 1/4=4aD Leg FATL® T/i=il Los (13
Lk BI1227=158=000 HAMD WHEEL TELICE-LY Bl 1
I8 [ ETER =g =000 END SCREW NAFZIYET 6753w T
L EE=g201813=-Cp SCAEW 5/16=18 L=1#H OUNZ28*LE S/ 16=15K L=18 2
L1 B1301=158=000 TIHING BELT AfZagrmep; 1
37 B1302=051-000 SPROCKET WHEEL. UPPER MO T T :
Ih Fi-Aaliss0=Tp SCREW "/32-28 L=1& FARLe Dyza.2m 214 1
2 PIRARIO7O-5P  ISCREW 0/37=28 y=10 PA3L* 9/gE-28 | =10 1
&b S5-B&8081D=Tp SCREW 9/32=28 L=8,0 FAADY BRI CFE =W T |
&1 B1214=019=000 SPROCKET RING ATROrUE yoow s
&7 BI303~05%=440 SPROCKET WHEEL LOWER ASH, PD.OFABE DR R7°079r Porr =g =
421 B1303=158=0410 SPROCKET WHEEL LOWER ASH, ALDRIBL LR A2*°099r Purruy=n 11
Ly BiE03=055=a00 SPROCKET WHEELs LOWER D.OY/EE %9 3790490 =
ELLE B1X03=15d=000 SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER AL09/82wax7 0} £1)
& & B1305=055%=000 SAFPETY CLUTCH SPRING Fartuv-4 v g (13
55 SP=0640322=-Tp HINGE SCREW De 6,35 H= 3,2 D.0P/82 3% 23" D=ms, 35 H=3,2 -
bS=1 B1315=158=-000 PIN (A DPFIE2 [POR® umd wineg (&)
LG i=He20810=TP SCREW 3/14=32 Leg AaDR/HZ | FXFL® T18=37 Lag (2]
45 2i=B0P0&10=5p SCREW  9/44=4D L= 3,5 FAILY Dreph=40 (=3,5 (13
87 BlinF=0%55=000 FAFETY CLUTCH HOOE For*oyiag w4 {13
Y.} BI308=055=000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUHTER=HODK FLUTr =% wvpa rig 111
49 BYI0%=055=300 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER=HODK SPRING FAT® =% 9 pouy pyen (11
50 B1310=055=a00 SAFETY CLUTCH SHALL LINE FAT* W =F L8=f=na {11}
g1 B131a4=055=001 SAFETY CLUTCH SHALL LINK FIHN FURTOU=F LOapna pey (1]
62 F1311=055=000 SAFETY CLUTCH BODY Pot® =g = (13
g3 1F=Tafp1110=-TH SCREW 1/4=40 L=11,10 TEEFEES 1/ 4=40 L=11 {2}
54 B1214=019=000 SPROCKET RING APR0FUL yoae (17 1
5% B1304=154=-000 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON Pog*y V=9 gnmens 1
b1 P5=01500B2=KH SPRING PIN Cal2/32(PS=0170082=KH 1
5T B13p7=05F-000 SPRING ALR* S R 1
5B B1308=057~000 SAFETY CLUTCH KHOB SLEEVE FoR¥WOF 30gv 9y Jemn3 1
? Bli1s=158-000 SAFETY CLUTCH RACHET GEAR Fupty V=% Ofrupecp 1
&0 55-8151Fa0=-5p SCREW 15/44=20 Lei17,0 FAIL* 157 84=2R L=1™ 1
a1 E5-B151550=5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=195 ALY 15 74E6=-2H L=15% 1




3. NEEDLE BAR FRAME & PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS
BteE. GHEEE). TR

sz 5l 50 35 2% 28 30 3
| ]
!

s




\ W

!

B1426=-051=-000

NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK STUD

—r—

MUS® = Hmpt = fgq*3 neg

Ref, |Note Part Mo, E. C 4 Aamt
Mo, |l i & " Deseription o - L Ky,
L T O L = & I W i H i . iy 11
1 [0 B1401~057=-N00=4 | NEEDLE BAR 3/4 num*= 274 1
R B1411-057-0A0 | NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASH, LTl ;
3 $5=-7110720=-5p SCHEW 11/64-40 L=7 TRETEY 11/64=40 L=7 (2}
3 B1204=051=000 DIL WICK a0%*2 FIAFL vy (0,1}
5 B1&E0=158=040 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASH, NUF* = J=pr=frg 9E 1
b B1429=158=000 FRAHE ROCK SHAFT RUSHING NUB* = J=pr=zvs THRACK 1 -
7 Bli0s=012=4a OIL FELT AT 2 A3 TIME 1
B E1430-158-000 FRAME ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR MUE® = A-f* 595 an0ja) Y
9 B1304=012=400 OIL FELT FFLYD A4S0 TIWE I
10 B14Z2=T158=000 WEEDLE BAR FRAME DRIVING RAOD BUF*= B=p*=pgyp 1
11 B1412=051=000 FELT NUT* =24 T} 1
12 BE1431=158=04a0 ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK ASM, NUR* = Feprarjagenfs oz 1
13 55=%151540-50 | SCREW  15/64=28 L=15 OURZA*LE 15/44=28 Lats {1}
¥ RE-G700000=-K4 EHAF RING 7 ER"IFIT ¥ T
15 B1423=158=0A0 DRIVING HOD CRANE ASM. NUE*= J=p*= Fousss 03 1
il SE=0151540=50 SCREW 15/64-28 Le15 O9A2%*LF 15/66=28 L=15 {23
ifr RE=0Q700G00=KQ SNAP RING T En*3pdo 7 1
18 B1425=051=000 MEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIODE BLOCK HUE*= S=pr= poq*7 1
19
)

HS=GaeUSTO=5H
BlaZ2a=087Y =000
Bl1&a27=057=040
CQ=3030000=00
EE=71518610=-5p
B142B=057-000

NUOY  X/16-3¢2
HEEDLE BAR FRAME
NEEDLE HAR FRAME SHAFT
QIL WICK

SCREW 15/64-28 L=1&
HEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE

WIndrdr 3/16=33

NUERY = H=p¥ 8% o

NUF* = Huptagegreg as
]

FWEFIL* 15/44-28 Le=1g
3=p"=F*4 Fuiqa

EE=0111010=5p

SCREW 11784-41 (=75

OTHITFLEF 11/66-40 L=0.%

MOp=100B2500 NEEDLE DDX1 #2% Ny opxt w2s
55=-TL20410=5P SCREW 3/16=32 L=4,0 TIETF2aY T/14=T7 L=§
B1451=057=000 ROD SO0 DYpe
BI1452=057 =000 SHAFT GO g
B1&53=057=000 SHAFT BUSHING FAEFULE T FTAAL

= = : [rd AF T AR IR
B1454=057=0A0 WALKING BAR ROCE SHAFT CRANK ASM, A0 aggee o
55=9641510=Cp SCREW T/4=40 L=14 OUREE* Lk 1/4=40 L=14 (1)
B1454=053=0AR SCREW STUD ASM, O FURTE yea oE
CA=-%030000=00 OIL WICK o Hi= [
WE=ddbDE30=5p HUT 1 F74=40 OUAITHE 1/4=40
BTL5E-057=-000  |[ROCK SHAFT CORNECTING LTHE ATFTT LoTIT Sy

B1456=057 =000
W5=6150430=-5p

r- bbbbbuduuumwuudmmmmmmmmm
ﬂﬂj#ﬂg-d;rnbu'MJ-nﬁmqmmqum—LQﬂnq& W B i A

201

O O LN WY R
.L;:-.::-:.!u--er.nb—

a0

HINGE SCREW
HUT 15/64=2E

AEU FI=[U Sz
QUAZTUr 15/64-28

BIL55=057 =000 DAIVING LINEK (T3] J=fp*= Um0
B1459=057=0A0 L=TYPE LINK ASM, Ln*3 uue pE
CO=-3030000=00 OIL WICK P
SE-aTTTTL0-5F SCREW 11/66-40 L=71

BIGE6=05V =000
B1Ea0=057=0/0
$5=7111710=5H
ATE&TO=15E=Nan0
SE=TOFOR10=-Tp

17 [ RTsuT=osT=UoTT

B1502=051=000
55=8152030~-5p
BI1504L=057 =040
5=T020910=5p
B1503=051=400

HTSG3-057=000 [FRESSER BAR BUSHING, L

B1507=582=0a0
S5=-7Y0M310-5p
B1525=057=H{0
ES=40F1210=TP
HE=a0®0310=5p

WALKING BAR

PRESSER BAR LIFTIMNG BRACEET ASH,
SCREW 11/64=40 L=17

WALEING PFOOT ASH_ I/ 4

E535° 11/84-40 L=11
oUEINE -

ANIPH*Eaey nt
FREFFZ* 11/64=40 L=17
ATI THPY N4 0F

Mote (ERZ) 001 ... For LG-158 standard gauge (3/4"7)

LG-15B84RE 47 — 22 8] (3,/47)

SCREW /éd=-50 L= B,5 FLETILY Qia4=40 L=8.5 (1)
THAR THTHT = - 1
PRESSER BAR GUIDE SLEEVE THId= FPoutsuw 1
SCREW 15/64=28 L=20 Pzl 15764-28 L=20 1
PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM, IId* -G Pty AZ 1
SCREW 9/64=40 L= 8,5 TREFZLY Q/da-40 L=f, 5 {1}
PRESSER BAR BUSHING. UPPER AMIE = 245y 1 1
OWER ATINY - LTA9L 1
PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM, TUIHY =4 o= 1
SCREW 9/64=40 L= B,.S FIEZ2L* Srge=-40 L=8,5 {12
FRESSER FOOT (3/4") 7T 3174 1
SCREW 9/84-40 L=12 E33u* O/ab=-40 L=12 i
HUT 9/ 64=40 0UR2TYE 9 h4=60 .




4. FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS
A Y, KXY WERE




{SUSPENSTON NUT

Note GEIC) ¢01 ... For LG-158 standard gauge (3/4"')
Mote {iEIZ) 002 ... Exclusive part far LG-158

N*2RFy 3 rATIE

LG-158ME & — = H{3/47)
LG-158 B

Ref, |Mote Part Na. o . E. C j}::.::al |
1 o A o SETIRt i e ]
Mo, | ke Lo i ESCTIpLion 5 ol 8 Powy
T 1002 B1402=087-0A0 FEED BAR ASH, fougey Az 1
| B1403=057=000 FEED BAR SHAFT AIYG fLe g 1
3 HE=6160520=-5P HUT 1/&=24 OYha2T9Er 1/74=-24 1
& B1414=D57-04A0 FEED GAR CRANK 2% 4 sEs Az 1
> 55-3460970=Tp SCHEW 1/4=-40 L= B,5 (FARLY 1/4=40 =85 {21
6| T [WTEUS=OST= U ELT TPUAYT JETY TV SEYITYLT T
7 §5=5080710=5p SCREW 1/8=44 L= 4,5 FIRAD® V1/B=44 L=4,8 { 1
! 55=4021810=5p SCREW 1T/B=4L L=1E.D0 EFIL* 1/8=4é L=18 1
% | HE=40B0Z10=-5pP HUT  1/8=44& QYR219E 1/8=4& 1
To 01| B1413=05F=N00 FEED pOG (3/&") RN T AL 1
11 55=45B0A12=THR SCREM 1/8=40 L=é,3 QUASPIM™ Lk 1/B=40 [=6,3 2
e BTETL- = [TRANE CONN ECTIRG ROD EEEE U Eoll 1
13 B16159=158=041 SCREW STUD ASHM, | ATHTXZY QURELts Az 1
14 Ca=5050000-00 OIL WICK | b H (0.1
15 HE=/150430=5p HUT 15 /&4=28 OYRITYE 1S/44L=28 1
14 B1224=552=000 ROLLER FELT JIhE Fd
17 B1616=158=-0A0 CROSSWISE FEED ARM, riaddausags o3 i 1
ELE [55-9151540-5R “'T‘ﬁﬁ!‘“i'i‘ma-}"a"_rrl.t T UTRTEYEE 157 84=28 (=18 TS
19 CO=CO50000=00 GIL WICK Ibn (0,11
o B1420=158=080 FEED ECCENTRIC ASH, A7)FI= A= 4
21 B1620=158=0A0 FEED ECCENTRIC ASH, TTYFI=pY g% £13
22 S0=aT01501=5pP HINGE SCREW D= 7 H=13 FPIRL DET HeiT (2}
e B1a29=158=000 HASHER AT FI=p FUge s ge ey (4 )
2L WS -aT50L30-GF WNOT T5/G4=-28 OYRTTIF I5/66=50 (27
2% B1421=158=0A0 isTtTcH GRADUATOR SCALE FAUFILY AFuypr sy o= [y i
Zh Bla2é=158=000 FEED ECCENTRIC GUIDE ROLLER TOUFA-0Y Pt (17
27 B1626=158=000 FEED ECCENTRIC GUIDE 2% #3=-1% Futinl (13
248 Ble25=158=000 FEED ECCENTRIC RET COLLAR 7YY=y Ay i
29 | 155-8660710=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=7 L335° 1/4=dp L=7 5
10 d = = USH 8UT T 2 LT A 1
31 RE=0&00000=K0 SHAP RING & EN*Fpdn & 1
32 B1637=158-000 PUSH BUTTON BUSHING TR FI=pmy FLETan Femny 1
33 B1639=158=000 FUSH BUTTON SPRING FOUSJ=) gE g% g e 2 1
34 B164T1=158=040 REVERSE FEED LINK GUIDE ASHM, NI URRPYTS A2 1
35 B1a45=158=000 REVERSE FEED LIMKE SLIDE W BLOCE A2UNIRI UnT 37 i1}
LT SE-F1e0410-TP SUREN 3/16=-28 [=4,7 TRTTILY 3/96-3F [=L.2 )
37 B1440=-158=000 REVERSE FEED LINK GUIDE BUSHING SLRINDT PUTLE AN 1
ia B1304=092=400 OIL FELT FFLEL AA TIkt »
L1 E5=8151550=5p SCREW 15/64=F8 L=15 FAZE® 15/64-28 L=15 1
i CE5=0951110=5K THREUST COLLAR ASM, D=%.5 Wel AS3FAT ped. 5 WEl o= i
41 55=B150510=Tp SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4,7 RARL* 1S/64L=28 Lei 7 (2
L% BTELE=TSE=-T0G REYERSE FEED LINEK A2 LhD Una ]
3 Bl1édé=15E8=000 REVERSE FEED LIWK SCREW STUD FFUSZHL Ung 3ynca 1
& RE=0700000=k0 SHAP RING 7 ER*ALsin T 1
55 Bl1450=158=000 SERIHG ATRoNLT ERnEUne 2 1
4 B1651=158=000 SPRING SUSPENSION ESNTU e ank 1
47 HE=64B0410=5H HUT 9/%2=258 {DYnITYr 9/T2=2F 1
%8 HTGL T=TRH=TTHF  [SUSPERSION RONTTST T IRY 1% T
49 B1448=158=-000 1




5. SEWING HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
THa, KFEEMR




|_E*’.Ef. M uie Fart Ma ; e | Amt.
MI:II, il gt wh ﬁ []-E'E{'I'IDIIL:-I'l o F! |.:: E : I::!':I;:IJI
1 B1AO0=057=000 HOOE SHAFT SADDLE HOLDER ) R L ) F
. S5=45151920~-5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=1%,0 ESxb® 15/464=28 L=19 4
3 B1801=-158=-000 HOOK DEIVING SHAFT LALeR 1
A B18G2=-057=000 HOOK ORINING SHAFT BUSHIMNG: FROWT Lausg FIARN ]
5 £5=8152030=5p SCREW 153/84=28 L=20 Pzt 15/864=28 L=2( i
[ B1B04=057=R00 BUSHING (23, THTERMEDIATE LALE R ThyAh 2 1
7 tE=8152030=5P SCREW 15/84=28 L=21 Ppzid 15/44=28 L=20 i
& BI1EOA=158=0A0 BUSHING ASH,, REAR LALES AL R P2 1
9 CO=3030000=00 OIL WICK Ak,
10 EE=9152130=LP SCRAEW 15/64-28 L=20.5 O%hem- bk 155446-28 1|
11 B1?1H-ﬂ1z-ﬂﬂﬂ REAR BUSHIMG OIL FELTY DL AaLOARE JTE 1
12 CE5=T1401090=5HK THRUST fOLLAR AEM, O=14 W=10 ATAROT D=4 We1D 72 |
1 S5-B150710=5P SCREW 15/44-28 L=T FARLY 15/&4=-2R L=T (23
14 B1B10=051=00G0 HODK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT NI+ 23% 17 EF*Y 1
g H1$11“051-00ﬂ HOOK SHAFT SADDLEs, RIGHT AL G A D 1
14 55=7T42B40=5P SCREW 1/&=28 1=28,0 TES2Y* 174=28 (=28 z
17 WP=0T53014=512 WASHER T,.5X14.0%3.0 E39*n2 T.sklgxd 2
18 §5=41530a0=-5p SCREW Tg/ga=-28 L=30 ERaL* Te/pb=28 =30 2
10 8181 4=1cB=000 HOOK SHAFT UPPER BUSHING E1E14=057=000 2
20 E5=H150710=5P SCREW 15744=28 LaF FAZEY 15564=28 L=V i
21 BE1815=051=000 HOOK DRIYING SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER RFued udliy 2
e £5=H150710=5P SCHEW 15/744=28 L=T7 FAzL* 15/&L=28 L=T Fd
?5 B1820=05T=000 BOBRIN CASE OPEWING LEYER LINK THA®F FoFd Uo? g
2k 51531-ﬂ51-ﬂﬁﬂ SCHEW STUD ASHM, Tha*yT Frr«a359g*y 2 2
25 B1204=051=-000 OlL WICK AnLE D FLLS 1%y 1)
24 NE=5110420=-5P HMUT 11/é4-40 [0UnaTYE 11/ 64=40 2
37 BqRz2=057=000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRAMK TN 7 PurdnFe 2
2B n]azj-n51~aau PIN ASM, B1Ez%=-158=0A0 -
B1B23=158=g4Ay PIH ASM, PutimFrur s 72 2
29 Bi2pi=051=000 O0IL WICK nou*a FLAIN IV §3
z0 E5=E150T10=5p SCREW 15/4;=28 L=T PAas* 1574428 Ls7 &
31 B1a2g=158=000 WASHER Than=3 Purqair Tinpta 2
y2 B182.,~057~-000 BOBRIN CASE OPEWING LEYER thn*? Purd 2
13 £5=7080510=-5P SCREW 1/8=-55 L= 4.5 TLES2L* 1/B=44 L2456 %
& Hp=0=:T1016=5D WASHER =x,7X3X1 cAfepra g, TEARY i
5 B1R3O=0g7=5SA0 VERTICAL=-AXIS SEWING HOOK ASH, n? a4 2
3 B 7=05T7=000 BOBBIN [ s 2
3T B1E4O=95%1=0A0 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ASH, L3 FIURL PE 1 |
L1 LE=R150580=5P SCREW 15/84=28 L= 5.0 Fazu® 153/64=28 L=35 13
19 B1B16=051=080 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASH, ELPLFIT A T L M 2
&0 BIE1&=057=0A0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASH, FLEIE LT G4 22 _
L1 S =9a00910=5p SCREW 1/a=40 LES. 4 QYn2t* Ll 156=40 LuG_§
42 $5=0860810=5P SCREW 1/4=40 L=T.9 QUnIF*ikk 1/4=40 Lu? .9
i 8181 7=057=0/0 HOOK SHAFT GEAR ASH, FUPNFt Ry L3a=- 95
4 55=BAAa0T n=5P SEREW i/ b%=4 L= &, FAIL® qf&=d4p Led,q
L5 S5=-Ba60610=TF SCREW  1/4=50 L=d ra3ue 1S =00 L=b
b B1818=-051=-400 THRUST WASHER FLE AT RSARSD A

- 10 —

==




6. THREAD TENSION & THREAD WINDER COMPONENTS
K, KRBT, REIEMR




Rel. |Mote Part Mo, , E. C } ,-'I.;nt.
Na, | i o i Description A A & i '?I
1 B1&601=158=000 FEED ROCK SHAFT ATATOU Lr g 1
G CH5=1401010=5C THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=1& W=10 A9RbEGT D=14 W=10 TE £
I 55-B150410=5P GCREW 15/64=28B Lmd FARE* 15/ 64=2R Luk {43
4 B1505=083=000 ADJUSTINHG PRATE SPRIMG ML ¥3A=FLL SHN*¢ 1
g BISOS-087-000 | ADJUSTING PRATE SPRING (87 FIL FE-E0 T "% B 1
& " SD0=0E01401=5p HIMGE SCREW D= & H=146 g Uiy pefd H=E14 1
7 S0=0B00481=5P HINGE SCREW D= E He &.%9 8¢ 33%* D=8 H=L,.9 1
& B1507=057=0A0 ADJUSTIHG SCREW ASM, ANIFFN"F $3IEYILT TE 1
¥ B3121=05¥=08B0 THREAD TENSIOM BASE PLATE ASHM, fF#FIaY 5 137 1
10 55=T110910=5p SCREW ThEFILY 11/64=40 Lef,5 F
TT WITZe-057=-000 TENSI0ON RELEAGE BAR TFild TLH¥ = 1
12 BI1%54-058F=000 TEMSION RELEASE LEVER TEILA DT4R 1
13 S0=0aT02B1=5p HINGE SCREW D=4, 7 He? B F*oxb* DEéL,T He2 8 s
14 BI12T=057=000 TENSION HELEASE PIN: LONMG TEINA E= o F
15 B3123=057=000 TAKE-UP SPRING STUD i UL ELE 1
16 $5=T111110=Tp SCREW 11/¢b4=40 L=10,5 FleZal* 191 64=40 Lell,5 1
7| [® - - TAKE-UP SPHING TFFUT™ g T |
16 B3143=057=000 TAKE=UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE fFEUN* 3 FI=1UD 1
19 §5=TOP0520=TP SCREW T/a4=4D L= &5 JEEFAL® Q74L4=40 L=4,.5 1
20 BE125=012=000 | THREAD TENSION STUD HUT fFFI= FUE 2
21 B3176=012=000 | TENSION 01SC THFI=L15 4
22 B3132=012=000 TENSION DISC HOLDER TFFI=0L05 3071 Z
! HITPO-TR =000 TENS oW SPRING TFFI=-n*x v
2 B3140=057=000 TEMSION THREAD GUIDE {F¥F=L A pFuTS 1
25 E5=2090810=5p SCREW T/ /é&&=40 L=§ TLEZIILY S AL=40 L=5 1
26 B313E=057=000 THREAD GUIDE ROLLER 1rP2TT 20 -
27 BI1Z9=057=000 THREAD GUIDE ROLLER STUD TEF2TS JDu* T 1
_c8 55-B0%0410-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 4,5 PAFL® 11/ 64=40 L=d,S 1
L 83141-057-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE TFFoT119 1
30 53=2020510~5p SCREW T/ ée=40 L=5 Frsal® 97a4=40 L=5 2
31 B3131=057=000 L=5HAPED THREAD GUIDE fRRFFs = 1
3z HE=GDB0F10=5p HUT 1/E=&4 oOYnaTUr 1/B=-Gd 1
13 BA144=057V =000 THREADP COQWVER TR = 1
_}ﬁ ﬁ;—TDPDE?D~SP SCHEW Hxﬁifipmgﬁ_ﬁfﬁ f FIES3L® Efﬁﬂiigphiﬁ.i 1
35 BAP01=158-0A0 THREAD WIMDER ASM, { TEFRI* S 73 1
34 B3201-158-000 THREAD WINDER BASE i ThTFI o (13
|37 | |83202-158-000 |THREAG WINDING SHAFT TH7% 97 (13
38 g [B3203-232-000 BOBBIN WIHDER WOHH WHEEL | TEFFIYLT {173
3 | BIZ0T=158-000 THREAD WINDING SHAFT COLLAR { TFTHIY LT RS- (13
&1 A3rN9=232=000 HASHER f fEFEIPLT At neR (27
T HE=G120810=5F HUT $/1é=-¢80 [ OTHTTTE 3/1&6=-28 Ty
he B3204-232-000 BOBBEIN WINDER FRAME | TLIRIT (12
L3 (B3205-232-000 HINGE SCHEW. | TFI19T* Fruau (13
L& HE=G110310=5p HUT 117 64=40 . OURFTYE 11 /565=40 (13
&5 BIF06=2%2-000 BOBBIN WIHNDER TEMSION BRACKET FFFHELY A FRapiiqg ] 0173
L BIZ0E=232=-000 SPRING TEIRI TR 4 1t (13
L7 AI227-U5A-000 [BOBBIN WINDER SPRING-LONG TFi% L*05F 1 ¥Fa=0948 11" 3 iy
LB BE210=158-000 EQOBGIN FHESSER A T i (1}
Ly Sp-0720193-5p  [HINGE SCREW D= 7,24 H= 1,9 L3t 0=T,24 H=1,7 (1)
50 HE=&110810=5p 'HUT 11/&6&=40 04nfroF 11/64=540 (1
2 552n3"1ﬁﬂ‘ﬂ'nﬂ -'H"'-SHEH {FTHGE S r"J“'.-"_J"'I'J‘]"? ]_
32 55=7111810=-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=1B ThHEIRZ® 11/4L-40 L=18 3
53 BI215-28F-000 [BOBBIN WINGER FRICTION WHEEL Ea-T L E LN i
54 5=8151280=-5P SCREW 15/&4=-28 L=1F.0 PARL™ 15/464=28 L=12 1
{ 35 $5=-8150710=-5p SCREW 15/44-28 L=7 PARGY 15/64=2R L=7 1
S BE230~-158=-0A0 BELT COVER ASHM, SR LERGT = 7 1
W HE2X0=15B=000 BELT COVER BELETIE = {13
| 58 BEZI1=156-000 BELT COVER SIDE PLATE ¥ ERNt= 73 (1}
] BRI =T5E=000  |AORILIARY PLATE TYIFRIY= FUURAH 7T
&0 BE2I3=158=-000 WING SCREW AFNERNt = RARDe £33
61 WR-0S01016=5C HASHER SX1d.5X1 E3¥"n*2 SK10,5K1 (37
&2 SE=3482500=5C WOOD SCREW D=4, B LEZS FWEFFIL*  pe4 A L=2S (51
&3 WP=0501016=5¢C WASHER SX10,.5X1 Eo4*n*s Sx10,%5x1 (5
Gk §5-T110%510=-5p SCREW 11/764=40 L=% ThEdab® 11/85=40 Ls § (51
i

— 12 —



/. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LG-1581
LG-158-| MBS

- 13 —



Fef. |Mote Part No. n . g L. ! #, l&:ﬂ]t
Mo, | il 2 = esCription . i ! '
L I B LT i - P ' qu- H I Bl
1 P1401=05T=A0H NEEOLE BAR EE A 1
2 55=TOZ06T0=5p SCREW 3/16=32 L=é&,.0 THREFIL® I/16=-3 L=& i
5 MOp=100E2500 NEEDLE DDX1 W25 My poxT W2ZS 1
4 B1112=-057=H00 BED SLIDE LEFT 3/4 AR* US43 ESvY Ty 1
5 01113=057=A00 BED SLIDE, RIGHT AN U3 Z¢e 1
5 D1470=158=ABD WALKING FOOT ASH, ATITAFYG (TE¥onv 0y »= i
7 §5=7090910=Tp SCREW 9/44=40 L= B,5 FWEIIL® 9/44=40 L=3,5 (13
H 01525=-057=A00 PRESSER FOOT ATIPL (1F*onu) 1
¢ | 01109=-057=A00 THROAT PLATE (FOR SINGLE NEEDLE) NUTF (1R 2p* Uy 1
10 | D1413=057=400 FEED DOG fazun* (18*on*uy 1
11 | D1602-057=4A0-A | FEED BAR | 7y 5%« 1

Mate [(EEC} All parts other than the above are same as those used in model LG-158.
EFiRLIAR@meifm LG58 & 6] T .

— 14 —



8. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
Ty — 8

| I ) 2 | 3]

Pt 8 St DMl A SR

|




Note {:£iC) Bed slides under Ref, No. 9, 10, 19, 20, 29, 30, 39, 40 are not included in the above sets.
Ref. Mo. 9.10.19,20.20 30 400F iRt -« F B CcT F h i A

Ref. |Mote Part No Descrioti E-C #, ﬂrg-
i o pECTiplion : 3 i -
Mo, | i L L & [ TRr
1 B1109=158=~NF 0O GAUGE SET 3/4 Fe=orelr 344 25 1
) B1401=05Y=KAD HEEDLE BAR ASH, 3/4 NUE*= T4 72 {11
3 $5=TaZ0s10=5p SCREW 3/16=3¢2 Le=é&,0 FEIFL T 16=30 L=& (i
[ B14T0=158=NB 0 WALKING FOOT ASH, 3/4 NI TARL X/e 2% (1)
5 $5=TOoR0910=Tp SCREW ¥ /fdbd=40 L= 8.5 FUETRa* B AL=L0 LEZ,5 (13
g1 =057~ FRESSER FOOT (5747 AL 378 [AiTe
T | B1109=057=Ka0 THROAT PLATE (3/4) nUAE 3704 {11
A | Bl1&15=05V=N00 FEED DG (374" FaUnT 14 {11
91 B1112=057=H0OD BED SLIDE LEFT 2/4& At UL Eoei] T4 =1
10 | B1113=057-#00 | BED SLIDE RIGHT 3/4 AALUST Zee 34 1
11 B1109=158=FF0 GAUGE SET 174 Fe=LrEUE 144 92 1
B ) BTIHY-057-FAD |'HEEDLE BAR ASM, 174 THUmT= 174 oE BT
13 S5=TH20&710=5p SCREW X/16=37 L=&6.0 FRES2L? JZ/146=17 =4 (2}
14 B14T0=-1588=FR0D HALKING FODT ASH, 1/4& INITAFE 174 2E [ J5
15 55=-T0%0910=-Tp SCREW 9/84=40 L= 8,5 TWEIFL* F/64=40 L=",5 (1) |
164 B1525=057=F0N0 PRESSER FODT {1/4) ™MI 1/4& {112
17 [ B110e=053V=FO00 THROAT PLATE {1/4&4) nuLeE 1704 {13
YR T ETETEI=0S7=FU0 [ FEED oOG (T/4) IR 17L 1T
19 B1112=057=FO00Q BED SLIDE+LEFT 1/4& ANt UAR R 104 1
20 B1113=-087=F00 HED SLIDE-RIGHT 1/4 ARru4? Zer 174 1
21 B1109=158=KFD GAUGE SET 5718 o B TR S S TG 1
22 B1401=05T7=KAD HEEDLE BAR AS5M, nufke= 25 (11
R S5=7620810=5p SCHEW 3/1&=3¢ L=g.0 TLEFEL* I/14=30 L=4& (g
e BT470=-TSd=HED | WALKING FOOT ASM. S/76 ATITAFD SJT18 75 &)
Pl J SE=T020910=TF SCREW #/64=40 L= B2 TLETALY QD EL=40 L=R,S (1)
26 BIS25=057=HOO PRESSER FODT ML 5/16 {13
27 B1109=057=HOD THROAT PLATE S5/146 NU<a 5414 {1}
28 B1&13=05F=HOD FEED DOG S5/14 UM F YA (1)
29 B1112=0%7=HON BED SLIDE-LEFT SS1& AatU43 EA) 5714 1
30 | [EYTTR=057=H00 | BEO SLIDE-RIGAT 5716 T | ASFUAT Z¥F CITE e [
3 | { B1109=158~KF{) GAUGE SET 38 Fr=LtpUr 58 2% 1
57 P BYTL01=05T7=-KAD HEEDLE BAR ASH, 3.8 NU#*= T/§ £°% {1}
33 | 55=-7620810=-5pP SCREW Z/16=32 L=6.0 TIEF2L® F718=32 L=4& (23
T4 {B1ETO=15B=KBD WALKIHNG FOOT ASM, 378 91 INFL 3SE 975 {12
35 55=T70909 1 0=Tp SCREW ®f84=40 L= B.5 TIEFaL* Fi&L=-40 L=8,5 {13
TRET BTS2 =UST=¥00 [ FRESSER FOOT (5/78) 91 378 )
T B1109=-057-K00Q { THROAT PLATE (3/8) nufE 378 1)
Ik B1&13=057=K00 FEEDR DOG {3/3) FAUN* TSE (1)}
3w B111=057=K00 BED SLIDE-LEFY 378 Antu+3 cE*y TiE 1
L0 B1113=057=K00 BED SLIDE-RIGHT 3.8 ARFULE Zer zom 1

T e

= G —



9. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
TS -8R




AAPUSS Z4° 1,174

Mote (ZEAC] Bed slides under Ref, No, 9, 10, 19, 20, 29, 30, 39, 40 are not included in the above sets,
Aefl No. 9.10,19,20,20 30 400R N 4511 ¢  FHEBZEThIt A,

Ref. [Nute Part No E C Amt.
s + 3 o ¥ Heg.
M. i & it Dll.":\-'l'rlﬁll 14N g | Al ] r:':;?:
1 ETT09-1T8=LF0 | GAUGE SET 1/2 Hr=LEpTE 2 3= 1
Z E1401=05F =L A0 HEEDLE BAR A43M, 1.7 NuUuE*= 142 &2 {1}
k] SE5=T4204610=-5p SCREW JS16=32 L=&.0 FRESAE® T /16=32 L=é (2}
& Bl1470=-158=1L80 WALKEING FOOT ASH, 1/2 TAX tHPEL 172 o2 (1}
5 E5=7090910=Tp SCREW T/d4=40 Ls B,5 TEF2u™ R E4=L0 L=8,5 (113
L Bl1S525=087~L00 PRESSER FODT (1/2) INT 142 {13
i B1109=057=L00 THROAT PLATE (%/2) nussE 142 (D]
A B1413=-057-L00 FEED DOG (1723 IDUN* 142 (1)
9 EB1112=057=L00 BED SLIDE-LEFT 152 ANTUSE EF*n qi0 7
1o B1113=057=L00 BED SLIDE-RIGHT 1/2 AnTULT Zgv q1/2 1
11 B110@=158=MFQ GAUGE SET S/H Fr=utpilE S¢R o3 i
12 | B1401=057-MAD MEEOLE BAR ASM, S/E NUK*= E/8 a2 €13
13 S5-T620810=5p SCREW 3/16-%2 L=g,0 TRCI35* 3/16=00 Lug o
14 B1470=15B=HBD WALKING FODT ASM, S/B ¥TI THATY S5/8 7EF (13
15 S5=T0%0910=-Tp S5CREW %/ad=40 L= BE,5 SLETINY 9 44=40 L=R,5 (1)
14 B1825=05T=HO0 PRESSER FOOT (S/8) IHY 78 (1 |
17 B1109=057=H00 THROAT PLATE (S5/8) nu<a 5/g (1)
18 E1A13=057 =My FEED BOG TN EFE (11
B I B111e=057-H00" | BED SLIDE-LEFT 578 ANFUTE LR B0 T
Edi] B11135=057=Ha BED SLIDE-RIGHT S#E ANt U2 T4 gim 1
21 B1109=158=-9F( GAUGE SET 1 R UL bl S T 1
22 BI1401=0ST=0a0 HEEDLE BAR ASH, 1 NUF*= 34%¢ 4 13
23 55=Tal0510=5p CREW 2516=32 L=sb.0 FRETALT T 14=-%2 Leg (2}
24 Bl1&470=15B=0R0 WALKING FOOT ASH, 1 TUT TAFL 14=% oS 13
25 SE=TOTOTTO=YE [ SCREW 9/8L=L0 [= W.5 TRESFL™ S/&L=40 L=F.5 1T]
26 B1525=05¥=0d0 PRESSER FOOT (1) ATT 11u¥ (1)
27 B1109=057=0400 THROAT FLATE (1) NYUTS 144 (11
28 B1&413=057=500 FEED DOG (1) *FUN* 17u¥ (11
29 B1112=057=00{ BED SLIDE-LEFTH AnFUST pary 448 1
0 E1113=057=-000 BED SLIDE-RIGHT 1 AARUSE Ixr (4= 1
T ETTO7F=158=5F0 [ GAOGE ST T=T7% FE=LFEFTE T=T S 0= T
3 Bl1401=057 =540 NEEDLE BAR A5M, 1=1/& MUEY= 1=174 2= {1
33 RE=THl0&10=-5p SCREW 3/16=32 L&, 0 TIEFFS® F/14=32 L=g& [(2)
LT BI1470=1%58-580 HALKING FOOT ASM, 1=1/%& AT THTL 1-1/g 0% {12
35 B5-7000010=T1p SCREW 9/64=40 La B,5 YLETILT Rlph=Lh (=55 (1}
Ja B1575=057=-500 PRESSER FOOT (1-174) AT 1-1/4 (1}
7 TETT09=057-500 THROAT PLATE NI 7=7/5 (13
35 E1613=057=500 FEEL bODG (1-1/42 FUM =174 {13
39 B1112=007=500 BED SLIDE,LEFT 1=1/4 At UAF ERYY .144 1
40 B1193=057=500 BED SLIDE-RIGHT 1-=1/4

— 18 —




10. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
TS —-SHA




AntUqS pR*Y 2,142

Mote {ZE§C) Bed slides under Rel. Mo, 9, 10, 19, 20, 29, 30, 39, 40 are not included in the above sets,
Ref. Mo. 9.10.19.20.29 30 40@i@ N4E £~ FREZT izt A

[ Ref. TNote L B D 2 £ % (e i'
) e | i Sl Jli'i.ll'l T ) 2
E L P W ah iff i o e H i v |
1 B1109=158-UFQ | GAWGE SET 1=1¢4 Fr=Lepilpy f=1/2 PZ i !
i | 814071=057=UAD | NEEDLE GAR ASM, 1=1/2 NUk*= 1=1/7 7= (1) |
3 | EE5=Falr0&10=5p SECREW 3/146=32 L=é,0 ThEFab® TMM6=-%0 Lab C2d |
& B14F0~-158=UB0 WALEING FOOT ASH, 1-1/F2 TY9T TAPEY 1=112 %= (11}
5 1 S5=T0N0910=Tp SCREW 9P/é4=40 L= 8,5 FILETaa® 9l EL=40 L=8,5 (11
& B1525-057=U00 FRESSER FOOT (1=1/71 THT 1=1.2 (12
I B81109=-057=-U00 THROAT PLATE (1=1/2} nu+Ls 1=1/2 (13
-8 #laii-057=ud0 FEED oDG t1=1721 FUpF 1=1/7 (13
] B1112=057=-000 BED SLIDE~LEFT 1=1/2 AAFLULT EAvl] 1.1/ o1
10 B1113=05T=000 BED SLIDEARIGHT 1=-1/2 AnTULS ZTH* 1,.1,2 1
11 B1109=-158=2F0Q GAUGE SET 2 Fe=LepUp P4 uf 0= 1
12 B1&0T=05T=2A0 NEEDLE BAR ASM, 2 NUKR*= 43¢ 2% (1)
1% 55=Tar0610=5p SCREW 3/16=32 Legd, 0 FILETRL* 3 /16=37 L=d (2}
T BTE =TS E=280 WALFEING FOOT ASH, 7 AT TP G fqaF e 117
15 LS=T090910-Tp | SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8,5 VibESanE QrEL=L0 L=3,5 (1}
16 BT1525%=05T=200 FRESSER FOOT TUIFL 2 {11}
17 B110%9=05T7=200 | THEOAT PLATE ¢ NULE 29 0% (13}
18 B1613=05T=200 FEEQD DpOG & TIUN* FAu¥ (13 |
19 B1112-057=200 | 8Ep SLIDE,LEFT 2 AN U1 EAvY 2109 1
20 B1113=05T=200 BED SLIDE.,RIGHT 2 AAF A Tgs Fooe 1
21 B1109=156=3F0Q GRUGE SET 2=142 Fr-LepUp Paif@ 92 1
£e | B1&601=08T=3A0 MEEDLE BAR ASM, 2-1/2 NUEr= =17 0z £13
25 | 55=T76470610=5P SCREW 3/14=32 L=&.0 FILESFIL® T f14=T7 L=4 {2)
£l B1avo=-158=380Q WALKING FOOT ASH, ?=1/2 AATTHFL 2=112 0E 13
26 ES=TO00 i 0=Tp SCREW W/a&=40 L= B,5 FLEFane 94 =40 L=8,5 {13
26 ETEaS=057-X00 FRESSER FOOT T9Lry ce1/¢ {13
27 B1109=05T7=300 THROAT PLATE 2=1/2 fufa =147 13
&R B1&4153=057=-300 FEED DOG 2=1/2 E T FUL B I e (13
29 BI112=057=300 BED SLIDE-LEFT 2=1,/2 ARPLULR EReL 2902 1
I BT113=057=300 BED SLIDE-LEFT 2=1/2

— 0 =



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # al
Farl Mo, Fage Fel Part Ma Fage  Haf Pari Mo, Fage Ref, Fart Mo Page  Raf,
ab 3 n M i n Mo SR n Pdg au | Ma.
i s gne=ar  |B1205=051=000 A 1% B1452-057-0AD & 4T B18410=-051-000 L IR
R R LR s S SR TR R B R T T & 46 | B1811-051=000 10 15
A1132=-025-000 2 2 |e1207-0p57=-000 & 24 Bl4ha=057=000 b E1814=158-000 L B |
AZ222-958=000 12 &7 B1210=0%1-040 4 25 En1¢?c-1sa—ran 14 14 B1g::—ﬂi1-ﬁnﬂ 16 1
S e B1214=019=090 L L1 Q14T 0=150=HAD 14 4 B =N%1=0p0 10 1A
EXCLUSIVE PARTSR” WHBES B 512‘14"21"—-"':"':'{? & 55 BI4T0=158=KA0 14 T4 B1816=057=040 10 40
B1103=051=000 s 3 H1214=057=0AD & 15 A1470=158=LE0 18 i B1817=057=0A0 10 43
B110L=n%1=000 2 & B121R=012=000 10 11 E14T0=158=MA] 18 14 BIB1R=N0%1=A0D 14 L
B1I09=nET=F00 Th 17 BiI226=552=0400 a 1h B14T0=158=HAD t LA ETRZ0=-05T7 =000 10 25
B110F=057=Ha0 16 27 B1227=158=000 [ iy B14T70=158=4R0 16 & B1821=051=0A0 10 7
B4 =057=k30 16 37 pigii=012=090 4 i B1470=158-0B10 18 24 RIRZ2=05T7=000 10 er
B1199=05%7=000 18 7 BI290=nST-A0D 2z 2 b B1470=-15%H8-5RA0 1% T4 B182%3=051=0A0 10 =
TE11GF=057=HC] 14 17 B1290=0%7=-800 2 25 B14T0H=458=01A0 20 o) B18Z4=007=000 in L3
E110%=n57=R00 ) i R1291=1%R=00D 7 26 B14T0=43@8=2A0 20 14 B1825=15R-000 15 11
B110F=057=n00 14 7 BI272=0%7=-000 s i 14T 0=158=202 21 2 iy B1ASO=C5T=5A0 10 ig
B110%=057 =000 14 7 BI1293=05T=8AD 2 1 BI1501=057 =000 & Rl BI1RLD=051=0A0 10 T
B1109=-05T-500 14 L B1293=0%7=000 2 10 B1502=-051=-000 4 51 B1905=-0587=-0R0 i 1
B1i09=a57T =000 21 7 |B1294=057 =040 2 LA B1503=051=R00 # 5% E1985=A%5T=000 ) 2
A9109=057=200 24 17 BI295=0%7 =000 2 37 B150%=057=000 é 56 E1906051 =080 ) £
B110R=057 =200 24 27 B12%&=0N57=000 7 40 B1504=DE7=DA0 ] ] E1906=05T=000 F) 7
B110%=158=<FFO 16 11 BIZ297=05T=-0AD Fa L2 B1505=05%3=0010 12 &4 B1907=-05T=040 iy o
B110%=158<HFD 14 21 B129%=05T=000 Fi [ E1505=057=000 12 5 EZS510=15E=000 ¢ 57
B110P=-158=-EFD 14 31 BI3g1=1%8=000 4 14 B1507=-057-0A0 12 ] BE3101=15B=000 & 1
81100=158=LFD 14 1 B1302=0%1=000 i ar BiSOT=5&2=0a0 & 5 | E3121=057=080 18 0
B110%=158~HF D 148 11 PII03=-055-4AD 4 o2 E1585=-057~-FO00 14 14 553133-35?-uﬂn 12 11
B1109=15A=KTQ 16 1 R1303=158=0A0 i be=1|B1525=0537=HN] 14 £ ’33135-35?-¢nn 12 1%
Bi10%=128-0F0 1H 21 BIZ03=005%=A00 i &7 B1S25=057=K00 16 34 B3125=0*2=000 i el
BY10%=158=5F0 18 1 ati03=1%8=-00n0 4 LF3=1 [p1625=n57=L00 18 f BEX1Za=nt2=000 iz 21
B1109=158=0F0 dn 1 BA30L=01F2=A0D & 7 B1525-057-400 18 16 BE31727=057=000 12 14
B110%=158=-7F0 20 11 B1304=-012=400 -] 7 B1585%=n57=H]d & 5P BEI12R-057=000] 12 17
B1109=158=3F0 gl 21 B1304=-017=A00 8 A B1525=0%7=H0d 14 6 | r3I1729-p53=000 1¢ 2%
B1110=-057=0A0 k] 8 B1E05=055=000 i L E1535=057=0010 14 26 |R3131=057=000 1g 3
E1110=05F=000 7 i B110&=15R=000 & 55 B1S25-057=501 11 T ET1TE-niP-n00 T 27
B1111=051=04D0 y 1A B1307=055=000 4 o7 E1525=057=Una 20 & E3134=057=000 T 17
B1112=057=-F{0 14 19 B1307=057=000 4 57 B1525=0537=200 £a 14 BR1IA=05T=000 17 74
E1912=nE¥=H]D 14 &n B1308=D%%=000 4 4R B1525=00F=000 20 o B3139-057=000 17 2T
B1112=057=K00 14 i B1308=057=000 i 58 B1a01=158=0017 12 i BI140~057=000 12 24
B1112=N57=1LC0 iE: k) B1309=055=000 4 49 B160F=0%F=0a0 B 1 B34 1=-05%7 =000 12 7
BiI112=05%F=KHA0 18 17 B1310=055-000 4 S0 B1a03=05F=000 A 2 |B3143=D57=000 12 18
E1112=05%7=-N00 2 " B1391=055=000 4 5 B14605=051=000 ] & IB3 14 &=057 =000 12 33
B1112=05F=H00 14 & E1314=055%=000 4 29 E14613=057=FOd 14 18 | p3701=158=0A0 s 15
B1112=057 =001 16 o B1314=158-000 & S B1&13=-05F=HOD 16 Fa B30T =1%8=-000 12 LY
B1112=-057 =004 18 FR B1315=1%8=000 & 45=1 |BE1413=057=K00 T4 IR |BIF02=158=000 12 ir
E1112=057-500 18 38 B140 =05 7=FAQ 1h 1 E1413=05F=0L00 14 R RIZO0=15R=00D0 12 59
B1112=057=000 20 ®  |B14D1=D57=HAD 14 22 |B1413=-057-400 18 18 B3203=732=-000 e
B2112=057=F00 21 19 B1401=NS7F=KAD 16 L4 B141T=DS7 =N a 10 AT Z04=2T2=000 12 bt
B1112~-057-320 2i 2n B1401=nST=LAD0 18 Z B1&13=N57=H0D 14 A ATF0S=2%2=000 12 LT
E1113=057=F00 14 20 B1401=0%7=HAD 18 12 B1413=-n57-0Q0 18 ra B3204=232=000 12 65
E1113=057=H0 1 30 B1401 =057 =HAaD 1d g Bl1&13-057 =500 18 18 RIZO7=158=000 12 ip
E1113=05T=K00 14 &1 ATL01=NT7=NCD=k i 1 B1415=0%7 =100 20 i BI20A=158=040 2 o
E1113=-057F=LC0 18 10 B1601=057 =040 18 2 A1413=057=220 20 18 BIF0A=1%8=000 " L5
B1113=-057F=-pG0 18 20 1401 =nSF=gpd 18 i? B16I3=nS7=%30 20 7R B3 Z0A=2%2=000 12 G
B1113=0%T=-NOOD i 12 B1401=n57=UAD 20 2 B1&1L4=158-00D B 12 B3200=23 2000 12 &0
E1113=007=-H00 14 19 A4l =04%T=240 29 12 B1&15=150=040 ] 13 B3 10=15R=000 12 ]
B1113=-05T=000 1n in B1ag =05 T=TA0 2n 22 B1614=057=040 ki & A F1L=047 =000 ? nE
B1113=057=500 18 ] BiagR=n5 =000 4 29 B1618=15R=-0040 A 17 ARZ215=2%2=-000 12 59
B1193=-a57=un0 2n 1m0 Ai6a11=nS =040 () z B1&620=15E=0A0 8 21 A2 1&=04T =000 é Er:
Byq93=057=-200 20 g h B16128=0%1-000 & 1 B81AZ20=15R=-DRD ] 20 HE21R=232=-000 2 g1
B1113=057=500 20 30 B1420=1%80=040 & 5 A1AZT=15R=040 f 5 A 21 9=282-~000 F 49
A1i14=51T=000 2 13 B1422=15R-000 & 1" B2 =15R=000 & 26 A3401=05F=000 Fa 5y
B1131=057=000 ¢ 14 BHIGZ23=15R=040 & 1% H1625=15R=000 R 20 B3402=05T=000 g 65
Bi131=15E=000 é 1é ATG25=0%1=-0¢0 & 13 B1626=15R=000 i 27 Biagi=05¥=000 Z &4
B1150=15£=0G0 ¢ 18 21424=051=000 & 14 B1&29=158=000 & 2% 3404 =05T=000 2 &7
A1153=051=000 2 19 B1A2&=0TF=000 & 21 B1ATA=158=000 A in B3L05=057F=000 F &
B1155=n5%5=000 E ¢ 1427 =057=0A0 & s B1A3F=158=000 R 32 P34 06=05T=-000 s b
B1157=00%=0A0 . 2 B142R=05T=000 & g% B1639=158=-000 8 33 B340R=-057=000 AT
B1201=15R=000 i £ B1429=15R-000 f & A1G&ED=15E-000 A 3T RIEQO=05T=000 7 T
B1202=051=0AD 4 i A14I0=15R=000 6 ] B16&1=15R=-DAD B 34 BRE2EO=15A=0A0 12 B &
A1203=051=-000 ¢ iQ 1431 =19E=-0A0 fi 12 Bl1a&LG=-158-000 i L2 REZE0=15R=000 12 Lo
B1203=051=0G0 & 11 le1a34=156-000 2 45 |B1645-15B-000 a8 35 BE2I1=15E8=000 12 58
B1203=1584=AA0 h 14 B1G50=-057=0A0 & _ It |81646-15B-D00 8 43 BE232=1%8=000 12 5%
B1203=158=RA0 1 14 B145T=05T=000 ] 79 |RBIALT=15B=000 a 4R BRI T=1S8=000 i3 i
B1204=0%1-000 L 10 BI&S52=057=-000 & p B1aLE=150=000 ] 40 ER117=057=000 10 LT

B1206=0%1 =000 ) ik B1LS Tt 57 =000 & %1 E1&50=152=000 & 5 :
R1284=05%1=080 5 17 B1AG4A=05T=0AN & ik E1&51=15A=000 R e QI WICK .=
B1204=-0%51=000 (A 20 B1L54=057=0A0 & iT E1RDQ=N57=000 10 1 Co=3A30000=00 b &
B1204=051=000 LS 2 B1455=057=000 & il B1R01=15%8=-040 10 3 C=303n000=00 L8 &
B1204=057=000 th 4 B1454=0%7=000 & 19 B1802=057 =000 io 4 CO=3030000=00 & 25
B1206=-051=000 110 25 B1457=057=050 & 32 B1ROL-057-B00 10 & Ce=3030000=00 é 16
B1204=051=000 14 2y B1458=057=000 & IR A1BOA=158=-040 10 & Lo-3030000-00 & 4%

B1823=15B=080 1a 28




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS & 5]
Part Mo, Paga Ref. Fart Mo Page  Ref. Bart Ma. Paga Ref. Part Mo Peaga  Rel
& | M. dh & | e, X | Fda. ok 3 L Ma.
CQ-303n0aD-00 10 9 S5=6641310-5F 2 32 |ss-84BE0S10-TP 4 ap
LQ-5050000-00 8 14 |55-7080510-5p 10 35 |ss-2em107g-se 4 39
LQ=5050000=00 B 19 55=7090520~5F 12 34 S5-B6E1450-TR L= g
SE=ToFa52a=-TF 12 19 SE=R&B1&50-TP b I8
THRUSTCOLLAR A3 AFDTF— [g55-759p540=5P 2 17 |s5=?111010-3P T
C5-0a40REA=50 2 &8 5E-Fn90T10-5P ? 58 55=9151410=C# ? £1.]
C5=09%1119=5n 8 L0 ss=Fp9gP1p-5p b 51 55=157540-5R & 1%
Ci=1401010=-5¢ 12 b 55=Tn9afla=TP . & L9 | 55=9151540=5R b 1é&
C5=1401070=-5HM 14 17 S5=-Tp9a¥19=-TF 14 T 55=0151540=5R B 18 3
: A 55=Yo%g?10=TP 16 55=-9152130~-CP 1a 10
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "D WM ER& D 55_?393?13*11, 16 1; 5=0201R13=¢Cp & 5
1108 =05F=a00 14 g 55-T7p9p%1g-TR 146 25 E5=0440810-5P 10 42
O1413=05%7=400 14 5 L5=Tpva®1g-TP 18 35 S5=04&Nn310=5SpP 110 &9
01401 =05TF=A0B 14 1 E5=T090R10="01F_ T1E o5 |55=a61810=CP & XL
O01470=156=AR0 14 & L5=T09Q?10=TP 18 15
D1525=057=A00 14 5 55=7090710-1P 18 25 WASHER B
D1602=057=AR0=-A 14 114 BE=TO9NF10=TP 1K 35 WR=0371016=-50D 11 , A
P1613=05T=A00 14 10 EE=TR90F10=TF 20 5 WP=0501016=5C 12 &1 —
S5=-70%af1g=-TP 20 15 WP=0501016=5C 12 4% =
MEEDLE it 55-T090710-TP 20 25 _|WwP=0TS53D14-5Z 10 17
MOO=100B2500 & 27 55=7001310-5P & 58
MOD=100E2500 14 I S5=T1105%10=5F 12 1A
55=T110&70=5M & 25
HUT b SE=7110Tf0=50 & %
HE=60ANF10=-5F & 0 S5=T110F10=58 2 g
WE=/0A0Z210=-5p 12 32 SE=T1109710=50 12 10
HE=609N310=5p & &1 55=T111110=-TF 12 14
HE=6110310=5p Z2 58 55=-T111120=5P F b
HS=6110310~-5P F 56 55=7111710=5H & &7
HE=6110310=5F 12 dyde 55=-7111810=5P 12 57
HE=6110510=58 1z 54 55=T120410=-TP ] 1
HE=G11n&20=-5P 10 2é 55=71514&10-5P & 2
HE=6120%10=5p 12 01 E5=T161040=5P 7 i dy
HE=&15n&30=5p & & SE=Var0&IQ=5P & 28
HE=61504%50=5p a 15 E5-TH2NAT0=5p 14 r
HE=8150430=5P i Th GE=ThHID&IO=5P 14 3
HE=&160520=5p i X §5=-Td2pa10-5P 16 it
HE=6&20310=-5K & 20 5=Ta2ne10-5P 16 &5
HE=G860430=5pP & 17 SE=TH20H6710=5P 16 e
HS=646E04510=5N | 47 S5=T6d0610=-5P 18 T
§5=Thdqb19=-5P 18 15
PIN Ex |[55-7é620610=-5P 16 23
PS=015008B2=KH L 54 E5=T7AZ06T0=-5P 1B iz
S5=TH20610=-5P 20 z
SHAP RING Iy - §5=-F620619-5F  2p 1%
RE=0400000-K0 ] 19 55=VH20610=-5P 20 2
RE=O700000=-KD0 & 14 EE=-F&61110=TH A £
RE=QFQ0000=KMD i 1T 55=7TE2E40=5F 10 1
RE=QF00700=x ] &y dy 55=-30%0410-5P & L
S5-8050410=5p 12 ch
HINGE SCREW B#%  |gs-g110320-5p 2 &9
Sp=04T70281=-5P 12 13 5=8110750=5pP z bE
Sb-0&630741=50 z 0 55=-8150410-5PF 12 X
E0=0840322-TP & L5 E5-8150510=T@ E 41
50=0701301-5p B 22 55-81505Bp-5P 18 3P
S0=-07207193=5p 12 49 55=8150710=5p 10 13
S0-0800431=5p z &1 55-8150T10-58 10 20
S0-0B00481=5P 12 T 55-815%0F10-5pP 114 22
S0=-08Q1501=5P 12 & 55=8150710-51 10 3a
E5=83150710=5pP 12 EL
SCREW % |[55-B151280-5P 12 54
SK=J4E2500-5C 132 62 SE=H151550-5@ & 17
55=20%0%10-5P 12 ey 55=3815%15%0=-5p 4 R
55=2090510=5P 12 1p 55=-B151550=5p il ig
S5=2090710-5P 2 &1 55=8151780=5P i i)
S5=2110%20-5P 7 27 E5=8152030=5p & 13
SE=211np72p=5p ? ] L5=8152030=5p & 1
SE=21110140-TR 7 g 55-8157030=-5P & 52
55=3pFph1g-5P z 15 |ss-8152030-5p 10 5
55=508a7T10-5P A 7 55-815803%0=-5p 10 7
55=4pEaT10-5P 7 ge S5=-8&a2nain-TP i L5=2
55-&081810=5P a £ BE-B&sen3ig-TR 4 e
55-609N430=5p i T SE=Ho60810-TPR g 1é
55-4091210=Tp & a0 SS=BG60610=TF i 12
S5=611114p=5P & &b SS=Ba6nb10=TP 10 L5
S5=6151720=-5P 10 ) EE-Ba&nGYO=-5%P ) 3E
S5=6153%040-5P 10 18 SE=BAaanGTo=5p & 31
SE=GSANLT2-TR A 11 BE=RaanaTo=-5p 10 L4
S5=é6énTip-T8 A 29 EE=RBasnBE10=-TP & 27
| SE-6681110=5P ? 13 ES-BagnnTo-TP A 5

- 27 —






